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ohn Ifde Jong—

Your Name: Dr.

. Your  Title: Cha]

, Board of Directors

. The Entity(jes) Yo are Representing: American Veterinary Medical Association

Are you testifying [pn behalf of the Federal, or a State or local
government entity]

Yes

No
X

Please list any Ke

January 1, 2013.

the hearing must be listed.

N/A.

ral grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a
foreign governmemt, that you or the entity(ies) you represent have received on or after
nly grants, contracts, or payments related to the subject matter of

. Please attach you

 curriculum vitae to your completed disclosure form.
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PROFESSIONAL
Boston Mobile Veterinary glinic
Owner

Newton Animal Hospital
Owner

WRKO Radio’s Syndicated Howie Carr Show
Monthly Guest

Boston Herald

Weekly Columnist

GLG Consulting for Fina
Merwin Memorial Clinic

Boston Anima$ Hospital
Chief Executive Officer/Di
Neponset Animal Hospital
Parmer/Chief of Staff
Veterinary Forum
Advisory Board
Animal Care Associates/ Quincy Animal Hospital
Partner/Chief of Staff
Brighton Animal Hospita
Chief Surgeon

Animal Rescue League
Chief of Surgery
Massachusetts Racing Cofhmission
State Veterinarian
Foxboro Raceway
Associate Track Veterinari
PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS/LEADERSHIP
American Veterinary Megical Association
Executive Board/Board of [Pirectors, Chair 2015-2016

House of Delegates

House Advisory Committed, Chair 2005-2006
Legislative Advisory Comrjjittee, Chair

Political Action Committeg|Policy Board, Chair 2009-2010
AVMA/ASVMAE Commiftee, Chair

AVMA-CAN State Legislative Coordinator
Governance Performance Beview Committee, Chair
Long Range Planning Compnittee

New England Veterina edical Association
Executive Board, Presiden}j 2007-2008
Massachusetts Veterinary Medical Association

Executive Committee, PreSident 2003-2004
AVMA. Delegate/Alternatet Delegate
Legislative Chairman
American Association of|Housecall Veterinarians, President
Tufts University Veteringry Alumni Association

Chairman, Veterinary Alurpni Fund

Class Representative/Comittee Member, Vice-President 1986-1990
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Boston, MA
1986-Present
Newton, MA
2013-Present
Brighton, MA
2005-Present
Boston, MA
1987-2000, 2009-
2008-Present
Allston, MA
1988-2013
Boston, MA
2011-2012
Dorchester, MA
1994-2011
Yardley, PA
1989-2008
Quincy, MA
1996-2004
Brighton, MA
1988-1996
Boston, MA
1985-1989
Boston, MA
1987
Foxboro, MA
1986

1985-Present
2010-Present
1999-2010
2001-2009
2011-2015
20042010
2013-2015
1991-Present
2003-2005
2001-2003

2002-2009
1985-Present
2000-2005
1999-2010
1990-1999
1989-199]
1986-Present
2001-2004
1991-Present
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HONORS
Tufts University School offVeterinary Medicine, Qutstanding Alumnus Award
Massachusetts Veterinary|Medical Association, Distinguished Service Award
Improper Bostonian Bostgn’s Best, Best Veterinarian
Ten Outstanding Young Lieaders of Boston
Who’s Who in Veterinary|Science and Medicine
Boston Magazine Best of Boston, Best Veterinarian
Community Leaders in Apjerica
Outstanding Young Men if America
Outstanding Service Awary, Theta Chi Fraternity

POLITICAL
Middlesex Club, America’s Oldest Republican Club
President
Auditor
Board of Directors
Weston Republican Town{|Committee
Newton Republican City fommittee
Boston Finance Commissign, Chairman
Boston Republicen City Committee, President 1995-1997, 1% V. P. 1992-1995
Ward 5 Republican Comjjittee, Chajrman 1995-1996, Vice Chairman 1991-1995
Candidate for Governor’siCouncil
Candidate for State Sena

%entative

Candidate for State Reprl

ASSOCIATIONS
Tufts University
Board of Trustees
Board of Advisors, CummiHngs School of Veterinary Medicine
Tufts University Alumni Association

Vice-President
Executive Committee
Alumni Council
Choate School Alumni Asgociation
Class Agent

Zoo New England
Board of Directors
Boston Center for Interndtional Visitors
Board of Directors

New England Rugby Foofball Union
Treasurer '

Boston Rugby Football Qlub

Brahmins Captain/Co-Capfpin

President

Treasurer

Brahmins Vice-Captain

EDUCATION

Tufts University, D.V.M
Tufts University, B.S.
Choate School
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2015
2006
1996-2000
1993
1991-1992
1989
1983
1981
1980

1988-Present
2006-2008
2001-2006
1991-2001
2006-Present
1997-2005
1991-1997
1986-1997
1986-1997
1998

1990

1988

2012-2017
2013-Present

2001-2002
1996-1998
1990-Present
1976-Present
1996-2002
1993-1997
1995-1997
2000-2005
1994-1994

1993-1994
1992-1994

1985
1978
1974
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